ANSHUNI COMMERCIALS LIMITED

Date: July 27, 2022

To, **BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department** The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejebhov Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai — 400 001.

Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Scrip Code: 512091

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosures received from Mr. Anshul Nitin Mehta made under Regulation 7(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

We received the said disclosure via Email dated 25.07.2022 and 26.07.2022.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You

For and on Behalf of the Anshuni Commercials Limited

Mr. Privesh Garg

Director

DIN: 07636054

Address: 137-138, Shiv Vihar, Old Telephone Exchange Building Near Shiv Mandir, Delhi Road, Saharanpur, Uttar Pradesh – 247001

Place: Mumbai

Encl.

Date: 27th July, 2022

To, M/s. Anshuni Commercials Limited Office No.CC 5041/5042, Tower C, Bharat Diamond Bourse, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai, Mumbai City-400051

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 7 (2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir,

Please find attached disclosure in Form- C pursuant to Regulation 7(2) (a) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

I hereby requested you to take this information on your records.

Thanking You.

Anold or better

Mr. Anshul Nitin Mehta

Encl:

Form C under Regulation [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2)] of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading Regulation, 2015

FORM C

SEBI(Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2)]

Name of the Company: Anshuni Commercials Limited

ISIN of the company: INE425H01016

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, &address with contact nos.	Categoryof Person (Promoters/ KMP/ Directors/ immediate relative to/otherset c.)	priorto acquisition / disposal		Securities acquired /Disposed			Securitiesheldpost acquisition/disposal		Dateofallotment advice/ acquisitionof shares/ saleofshares specify		Dateof intimation to company	(on market/ public/ rights/ preferentia	
		Typeof security (Foreg. -Shares, Warrants, Convertibl e Debenture setc.)		(Foreg.	No.	Value	Transact ion Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge/ Revoke/ Invoke)				То		l offer/off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	1

Anshul Nitin Mehta PAN: AAMBPM2842F Add: 1002, Glenridge Apartment, 16, Ridge Road, Malabar Hill, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India - 400 006 Contact No. 9820191339	Promoter Group	Equity Shares	38260 15.94%	Equity Shares	38260	3309872.60	Sale	Equity Shares	Nil	22.07.2022	22.07.2022	26.07.2022	Off Market Through Share Purchase Agreement (SPA)

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI(Prohibition of Insider Trading)Regulations, 2015.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Exchange on which the									
	trade was executed									
		Buy Sell								
Type of	Contract	Notional Value	Number of units	Notional Value	Number of units					
contract	specifications		(contracts * lot size)		(contracts * lot size)					
15	16	17	18	19	20	21				
N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	BSE				

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Anolal or Sheller

Signature:

Name: Anshul Nitin Mehta

Designation: Promoter / Promoter Group

Date: 27.07.2022

Place: Mumbai